

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-CR7/17/22/27/50
RESURFACING PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	THE SHELLY COMPANY			KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION			
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
1	202	850	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$14.75	\$12,537.50	\$8,287.50	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,750.00	
2	254	32144	SQ YD	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1 1/2" AVERAGE DEPTH	\$1.62	\$52,073.28	\$1.35	\$43,394.40	(\$8,678.88)	\$1.85	\$59,466.40	\$7,393.12	
3	254	855	SQ YD	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 4" AVERAGE DEPTH	\$12.00	\$10,260.00	\$9.25	\$7,908.75	(\$2,351.25)	\$11.50	\$9,832.50	(\$427.50)	
4	407	6705	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	\$5.00	\$33,525.00	\$3.25	\$21,791.25	(\$11,733.75)	\$2.00	\$13,410.00	(\$20,115.00)	
5	441	3736	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 70-22M	\$148.00	\$552,928.00	\$151.50	\$566,004.00	\$13,076.00	\$175.00	\$653,800.00	\$100,872.00	
6	442	41	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A, (446)	\$392.00	\$16,072.00	\$215.00	\$8,815.00	(\$7,257.00)	\$330.00	\$13,530.00	(\$2,542.00)	
7	442	53	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE A, (446)	\$284.00	\$15,052.00	\$185.00	\$9,805.00	(\$5,247.00)	\$250.00	\$13,250.00	(\$1,802.00)	
8	617	310	CU YD	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	\$65.00	\$20,150.00	\$79.50	\$24,645.00	\$4,495.00	\$105.00	\$32,550.00	\$12,400.00	
9	611	1	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$450.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$550.00	
10	638	3	EACH	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$435.00	\$1,305.00	\$105.00	\$685.00	\$2,055.00	\$855.00	
11	690	855	SQ YD	SPECIAL - HYBRID INTERLAYER PAVING MAT	\$6.00	\$5,130.00	\$9.85	\$8,421.75	\$3,291.75	\$9.85	\$8,421.75	\$3,291.75	
12	690	88559	SQ YD	SPECIAL - ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	\$0.92	\$81,474.28	\$0.94	\$83,245.46	\$1,771.18	\$0.94	\$83,245.46	\$1,771.18	
13	690	1	LS	SPECIAL - TESTING	\$500.64	\$500.64	\$500.00	\$500.00	(\$0.64)	\$500.00	\$500.00	(\$0.64)	
14	644	4.310	MILE	CENTER LINE	\$3,950.00	\$17,024.50	\$4,000.00	\$17,240.00	\$215.50	\$4,000.00	\$17,240.00	\$215.50	
15	644	2.868	MILE	CENTER LINE, AS PER PLAN	\$3,950.00	\$11,328.60	\$3,181.10	\$9,123.39	(\$2,205.21)	\$3,190.00	\$9,148.92	(\$2,179.68)	
16	644	11.398	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4"	\$2,400.00	\$27,355.20	\$2,183.47	\$24,887.19	(\$2,468.01)	\$2,185.00	\$24,904.63	(\$2,450.57)	
17	644	159	FOOT	STOP LINE	\$5.00	\$795.00	\$5.20	\$826.80	\$31.80	\$5.20	\$826.80	\$31.80	
18	644	1169	FOOT	CHANNELIZING LINE	\$2.00	\$2,338.00	\$1.40	\$1,636.60	(\$701.40)	\$1.40	\$1,636.60	(\$701.40)	
19	644	68	FOOT	CROSSWALK LINE	\$2.50	\$170.00	\$3.50	\$238.00	\$68.00	\$3.50	\$238.00	\$68.00	
20	644	81	FOOT	TRANSVERSE LINE (YELLOW)	\$5.00	\$405.00	\$6.00	\$486.00	\$81.00	\$6.00	\$486.00	\$81.00	
21	644	50	EACH	LANE ARROW	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	(\$50.00)	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	(\$50.00)	
22	644	1	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	(\$190.00)	\$610.00	\$610.00	(\$190.00)	
23	614	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$37,560.00	\$37,560.00	\$1,560.00	
24	614	7.178	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	\$250.00	\$1,794.50	\$325.00	\$2,332.85	\$538.35	\$2,000.00	\$14,356.00	\$12,561.50	
25	614	102	EACH	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	\$150.00	\$15,300.00	\$85.00	\$8,670.00	(\$6,630.00)	\$155.00	\$15,810.00	\$510.00	
26	614	40	HOURS	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER W/ PATROL CAR	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	
27	624	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$15,001.00	\$15,001.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$9,499.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,999.00	
							929,177.00		\$939,673.95	\$10,496.95		\$1,059,828.06	\$130,651.06